
Year
MassDOT 

Project ID
MassDOT Project Description District

Funding 

Source

Adjusted 

TFPC

Total 

Programmed 

Funds

Federal 

Funds

Non-Federal 

Funds

$74,682,379 $57,684,080 $16,998,299

$25,280,628 $23,680,628 $1,600,000

$17,280,628 $17,280,628 $0

2026 610769

SUTTON- SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, S-

33-002, MANCHAUG ROAD OVER MUMFORD 

RIVER 

3 BROFF $17,280,628 $17,280,628 $17,280,628 $0

$8,000,000 $6,400,000 $1,600,000

2026 612874

SHREWSBURY- WORCESTER- BRIDGE 

PRESERVATION, S-14-021=W-44-115 (1RA & 

1RB), I-290 (EB AND WB) OVER COMBINATION 

OF LAKE QUINSIGMOND AND LAKE AVENUE 

NORTH

3 HIP-BR $23,098,070 $8,000,000 $6,400,000 $1,600,000

$23,767,683 $19,014,146 $4,753,537

$12,413,483 $9,930,786 $2,482,697

2026 608862

SOUTHBRIDGE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, S-21-

009, MILL STREET OVER MCKINSTRY BROOK & S-

21-003, MILL STREET OVER THE QUINEBAUG 

RIVER

3
STBG-BR-

Off
$12,413,483 $12,413,483 $9,930,786 $2,482,697

$11,354,200 $9,083,360 $2,270,840

2026 612195
WORCESTER- SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, 

W-44-091, I-290 OVER EAST CENTRAL STREET
3

NHPP-

PEN
$30,929,761 $11,354,200 $9,083,360 $2,270,840

$18,736,632 $14,989,306 $3,747,326

$18,736,632 $14,989,306 $3,747,326

2026 608491
MENDON- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK 

ON ROUTE 16
3 NHPP $25,413,227 $13,736,632 $10,989,306 $2,747,326

2026 610825

SHREWSBURY- NORTHBOROUGH- 

REHABILITATION & BOX WIDENING ON ROUTE 

20, FROM ROUTE 9 TO SOUTH STREET

3 NHPP $46,875,467 $5,000,000 $4,000,000 $1,000,000

Section 2B / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Modernization Projects

Roadway Reconstruction
Central 

Mass
Mendon

Central 

Mass
Multiple

Central 

Mass
Southbridge

Bridge On-system NHS

Central 

Mass
Worcester

Bridge Systematic Maintenance NB

Central 

Mass
Multiple

Section 2A / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Reliability Projects

Bridge Off-system

Federal Fiscal Year 2026

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects

Bridge Off-system Local NB

Central 

Mass
Sutton

MPO Municipality

STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)

STIP Investments Report

 Central Mass Region 



Year
MassDOT 

Project ID
MassDOT Project Description District

Funding 

Source

Adjusted 

TFPC

Total 

Programmed 

Funds

Federal 

Funds

Non-Federal 

Funds

$74,682,379 $57,684,080 $16,998,299Federal Fiscal Year 2026

MPO Municipality

STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)

STIP Investments Report

 Central Mass Region 

$6,897,436 $0 $6,897,436

$6,897,436 $0 $6,897,436

2026 612190
HOLDEN- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-18-004, 

SALISBURY STREET OVER G&W RAILROAD
3 NGBP $6,897,436 $6,897,436 $0 $6,897,436

Section 3B / Non-Federal Aid Funded

Bridge On-system Non-NHS

Central 

Mass
Holden



Year
MassDOT 

Project ID
MassDOT Project Description District

Funding 

Source

Adjusted 

TFPC

Total 

Programmed 

Funds

Federal 

Funds

Non-Federal 

Funds

$142,229,458 $69,511,374 $72,718,084

$19,482,174 $17,682,174 $1,800,000

$10,482,174 $10,482,174 $0

2027 612084
BARRE- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, B-02-004, OLD 

COLDBROOK ROAD OVER PRINCE RIVER
2 BROFF $5,926,038 $5,926,038 $5,926,038 $0

2027 613143

WEST BROOKFIELD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, W-

19-002 (187), LONG HILL ROAD OVER QUABOAG 

RIVER

2 BROFF $6,173,622 $4,556,136 $4,556,136 $0

$9,000,000 $7,200,000 $1,800,000

2027 612874

SHREWSBURY- WORCESTER- BRIDGE 

PRESERVATION, S-14-021=W-44-115 (1RA & 

1RB), I-290 (EB AND WB) OVER COMBINATION 

OF LAKE QUINSIGMOND AND LAKE AVENUE 

NORTH

3 HIP-BR $23,098,070 $9,000,000 $7,200,000 $1,800,000

$52,571,878 $42,103,990 $10,467,888

$45,210,644 $36,168,515 $9,042,129

2027 609186
DUDLEY- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, D-12-026, 

STATE ROUTE 131 OVER THE QUINEBAUG RIVER
3

NHPP-

PEN
$20,882,222 $20,882,222 $16,705,778 $4,176,444

2027 612181
CHARLTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, C-06-019, 

US 20 STURBRIDGE ROAD OVER CADY BROOK
3

NHPP-

PEN
$4,752,861 $4,752,861 $3,802,289 $950,572

2027 612195
WORCESTER- SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT, 

W-44-091, I-290 OVER EAST CENTRAL STREET
3

NHPP-

PEN
$30,929,761 $19,575,561 $15,660,449 $3,915,112

$6,896,354 $5,517,083 $1,379,271

2027 612089
DUDLEY- SOUTHBRIDGE- RESURFACING AND 

RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 131
3 NHPP $6,896,354 $6,896,354 $5,517,083 $1,379,271

Central 

Mass
Worcester

Non-Interstate Pavement
Central 

Mass
Southbridge

Section 2A / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Reliability Projects

Bridge On-system NHS

Central 

Mass
Dudley

Central 

Mass
Charlton

Central 

Mass

West 

Brookfield

Bridge Systematic Maintenance NB

Central 

Mass
Multiple

Federal Fiscal Year 2027

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects

Bridge Off-system Local NB

Central 

Mass
Barre

MPO Municipality

STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)

STIP Investments Report

 Central Mass Region 



Year
MassDOT 

Project ID
MassDOT Project Description District

Funding 

Source

Adjusted 

TFPC

Total 

Programmed 

Funds

Federal 

Funds

Non-Federal 

Funds

$142,229,458 $69,511,374 $72,718,084Federal Fiscal Year 2027

MPO Municipality

STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)

STIP Investments Report

 Central Mass Region 

$464,880 $418,392 $46,488

2027 612648
WEBSTER- OXFORD- AUBURN- GUIDE AND 

TRAFFIC SIGN REPLACEMENT ON I-395
3 HSIP $464,880 $464,880 $418,392 $46,488

$12,156,512 $9,725,210 $2,431,302

$12,156,512 $9,725,210 $2,431,302

2027 610825

SHREWSBURY- NORTHBOROUGH- 

REHABILITATION & BOX WIDENING ON ROUTE 

20, FROM ROUTE 9 TO SOUTH STREET

3 NHPP $46,875,467 $12,156,512 $9,725,210 $2,431,302

$58,018,894 $0 $58,018,894

$32,446,719 $0 $32,446,719

2027 605323
OXFORD- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, O-06-030, (ST 

56) LEICESTER ROAD OVER THE FRENCH RIVER
3 NGBP $3,917,100 $3,917,100 $0 $3,917,100

2027 612191
AUBURN- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, A-17-003, 

OXFORD STREET OVER KETTLE BROOK
3 NGBP $18,179,200 $18,179,200 $0 $18,179,200

2027 612510

GRAFTON- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, G-08-020, 

(SR 140) SHREWSBURY STREET OVER MBTA/CSX 

RAILROAD

3 NGBP $10,350,419 $10,350,419 $0 $10,350,419

$25,572,175 $0 $25,572,175

2027 612192
AUBURN- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, A-17-038, US 

20 (WB) WASHINGTON STREET OVER I-395
3 NGBP $29,315,207 $25,572,175 $0 $25,572,175

Central 

Mass
Auburn

Central 

Mass
Auburn

Central 

Mass
Grafton

Bridge On-system NHS

Central 

Mass
Multiple

Section 3B / Non-Federal Aid Funded

Bridge On-system Non-NHS

Central 

Mass
Oxford

Safety Improvements
Central 

Mass
Multiple

Section 2B / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Modernization Projects

Roadway Reconstruction



Year
MassDOT 

Project ID
MassDOT Project Description District

Funding 

Source

Adjusted 

TFPC

Total 

Programmed 

Funds

Federal 

Funds

Non-Federal 

Funds

$52,460,791 $44,548,901 $7,911,890

$14,119,603 $12,899,989 $1,219,614

$6,098,070 $4,878,456 $1,219,614

2028 612874

SHREWSBURY- WORCESTER- BRIDGE 

PRESERVATION, S-14-021=W-44-115 (1RA & 

1RB), I-290 (EB AND WB) OVER COMBINATION 

OF LAKE QUINSIGMOND AND LAKE AVENUE 

NORTH

3 HIP-BR $23,098,070 $6,098,070 $4,878,456 $1,219,614

$8,021,533 $8,021,533 $0

2028 613126
EAST BROOKFIELD- BRIDGE  REPLACEMENT, E-

02-005, COVE STREET OVER SEVEN MILE RIVER
3 BROFF $8,021,533 $8,021,533 $8,021,533 $0

$9,759,620 $8,783,658 $975,962

$9,759,620 $8,783,658 $975,962

2028 611967

STURBRIDGE- CHARLTON- INTERSECTION 

IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 49 AT PUTNAM 

ROAD, WALKER POND ROAD & ROUTE 20

3 HSIP $9,759,620 $9,759,620 $8,783,658 $975,962

$28,581,568 $22,865,254 $5,716,314

$25,419,769 $20,335,815 $5,083,954

2028 608490

UPTON- RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON 

ROUTE 140 AND ROUNDABOUT CONSTRUCTION 

AT ROUTE 140, CHURCH STREET AND GROVE 

STREET

3 NHPP $8,359,674 $8,359,674 $6,687,739 $1,671,935

2028 610825

SHREWSBURY- NORTHBOROUGH- 

REHABILITATION & BOX WIDENING ON ROUTE 

20, FROM ROUTE 9 TO SOUTH STREET

3 NHPP $46,875,467 $17,060,095 $13,648,076 $3,412,019

$3,161,799 $2,529,439 $632,360

2028 613367
WESTBOROUGH- FISHER STREET 

IMPROVEMENTS (SRTS)
3 TAP $3,161,799 $3,161,799 $2,529,439 $632,360

Central 

Mass
Multiple

Safe Routes to School

Central 

Mass
Westborough

Central 

Mass
Multiple

Section 2B / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Modernization Projects

Roadway Reconstruction

Central 

Mass
Upton

Bridge Off-system Local NB

Central 

Mass

East 

Brookfield

Section 2A / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Reliability Projects

Safety Improvements

Federal Fiscal Year 2028

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects

Bridge Systematic Maintenance NB

Central 

Mass
Multiple

MPO Municipality

STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)

STIP Investments Report

 Central Mass Region 



Year
MassDOT 

Project ID
MassDOT Project Description District

Funding 

Source

Adjusted 

TFPC

Total 

Programmed 

Funds

Federal 

Funds

Non-Federal 

Funds

$21,965,166 $19,767,333 $2,197,833

$10,976,000 $10,976,000 $0

$10,976,000 $10,976,000 $0

2029 613293

NEW BRAINTREE- BRIDGE REHABILITATION, N-

07-004 (185), BARR ROAD OVER MEADOW 

BROOK

2 BROFF $10,976,000 $10,976,000 $10,976,000 $0

$10,989,166 $8,791,333 $2,197,833

$9,729,166 $7,783,333 $1,945,833

2029 610825

SHREWSBURY- NORTHBOROUGH- 

REHABILITATION & BOX WIDENING ON ROUTE 

20, FROM ROUTE 9 TO SOUTH STREET

3 NHPP $46,875,467 $9,729,166 $7,783,333 $1,945,833

$1,260,000 $1,008,000 $252,000

2029 612893
STURBRIDGE- IMPROVEMENTS AT BURGESS 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (SRTS)
3 TAP $1,260,000 $1,260,000 $1,008,000 $252,000

Central 

Mass
Sturbridge

Section 2B / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Modernization Projects

Roadway Reconstruction

Central 

Mass
Multiple

Safe Routes to School

Federal Fiscal Year 2029

Section 1B / Earmark or Discretionary Grant Funded Projects

Bridge Off-system Local NB

Central 

Mass
New Braintree

MPO Municipality

STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)

STIP Investments Report

 Central Mass Region 



Year
MassDOT 

Project ID
MassDOT Project Description District

Funding 

Source

Adjusted 

TFPC

Total 

Programmed 

Funds

Federal 

Funds

Non-Federal 

Funds

$20,583,560 $16,466,848 $4,116,712

$20,583,560 $16,466,848 $4,116,712

$20,583,560 $16,466,848 $4,116,712

2030 607764

SHREWSBURY- INTERSECTION & SIGNAL 

IMPROVEMENT AT US 20 (HARTFORD 

TURNPIKE) AT GRAFTON STREET

3 NHPP $17,653,866 $17,653,866 $14,123,093 $3,530,773

2030 610825

SHREWSBURY- NORTHBOROUGH- 

REHABILITATION & BOX WIDENING ON ROUTE 

20, FROM ROUTE 9 TO SOUTH STREET

3 NHPP $46,875,467 $2,929,694 $2,343,755 $585,939
Central 

Mass
Multiple

Federal Fiscal Year 2030

Section 2B / Federal Aid Funded State Prioritized Modernization Projects

Roadway Reconstruction

Central 

Mass
Shrewsbury

MPO Municipality

STIP: 2026 - 2030 (D)

STIP Investments Report

 Central Mass Region 


